

**BID TABULATION FOR  
OLD TUCSON ROAD.**

PROJECT NAME :OLD TUCSON ROAD

PREPARED BY: JUAN C. GUERRA , CITY ENGINEER

BID OPENING DATE: MAY 25, 2022 @ 3:00 P.M.

PAVIMENT REPLACEMENT (OLD TUCSON ROAD)					INNOVA		KE&G		SUNLAND	
Line No.	PAG Spec. No.	Item Description	Unit	Quantity	Unit Cost	Amount	Unit Cost	Amount	Unit Cost	Amount
1	810	EROSION CONTROL AND POLUTION PLAN	LS	1	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 15,600.00	\$ 15,600.00	\$ 4,668.31	\$ 4,668.31
2	701	MAINTENANCE AND PROTECTION OF TRAFFIC	LS	1	\$ 18,000.00	\$ 18,000.00	\$ 48,000.00	\$ 48,000.00	\$ 62,925.27	\$ 62,925.27
3	901	MOBILIZATION AND DEMOBILIZATION	LS	1	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 87,000.00	\$ 87,000.00	\$ 54,916.91	\$ 54,916.91
4	925	CONSTRUCTION SURVEYING AND LAYOUT	LS	1	\$ 37,000.00	\$ 37,000.00	\$ 17,180.00	\$ 17,180.00	\$ 21,052.30	\$ 21,052.30
5		PULVERIZA EXISTING PAVEMENT AND DELIVER IT TO CITY OF NOGALES ( ASSUMED 4")	SY	5,778	\$ 5.00	\$ 28,890.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 11,556.00	\$ 4.31	\$ 24,903.18
6	205	ROADWAY AND SHOULDER GRADING	SY	8,168	\$ 7.00	\$ 57,176.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 24,504.00	\$ 1.32	\$ 10,781.76
7		7" AC PAVEMENT REPLACEMENT PER ADOT SPEC. SECTION 409 SEE SOILS REPORT PAGE 3.	TON	2,200	\$ 203.00	\$ 446,600.00	\$ 198.00	\$ 435,600.00	\$ 156.12	\$ 343,464.00
8	509	MANHOLE COVER ADJUSTMENTS	EA	2	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 1,820.00	\$ 3,640.00	\$ 1,544.18	\$ 3,088.36
9		18" AGREGATE BASE 95% COMPACTED PER ADOT SPEC. SELECTION 409 SEE SOILS REPORT PAGE 3.	CY	1,926	\$ 40.00	\$ 77,040.00	\$ 82.00	\$ 157,932.00	\$ 130.04	\$ 250,457.04
10	704 ,706	STRIPING AND RAISED PAVEMENT MARKING PLANS	LS	1	\$ 29,000.00	\$ 29,000.00	\$ 16,800.00	\$ 16,800.00	\$ 8,454.38	\$ 8,454.38
11	106	MATERIAL TESTING	LS	1	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 15,062.17	\$ 15,062.17
12	406	SHOULDER IMPROVEMENT WITH 95% COMPACTED A.C. MILLINGS ( 10" THICK)	SY	2,389	\$ 8.00	\$ 19,112.00	\$ 8.00	\$ 19,112.00	\$ 14.74	\$ 35,213.86
13	203	ROADWAY EXCAVATION (ROAD AND SHOULDERS)	CY	4,032	\$ 12.00	\$ 48,384.00	\$ 17.00	\$ 68,544.00	\$ 53.95	\$ 217,526.40
						\$ 822,202.00		\$ 917,468.00		\$ 1,052,513.94
14		ALLOWANCE FOR UNFORSEEN CONDITIONS (ALL ITEMS TO BE THE CITY ENGINEER AND PUBLIC WORKS DIRECTOR)	LS	1		\$25,000.00		\$25,000.00		\$25,000.00
		TOTAL CONSTRUCTION COST + ALLOWANCE				\$ 847,202.00		\$ 942,468.00		\$ 1,077,513.94